

June 30, 2016

Nasdaq Welcomes HarborOne Bancorp to The Nasdaq Stock Market

NEW YORK, June 30, 2016 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Nasdaq (Nasdaq:NDAQ) announced that trading of HarborOne Bancorp (Nasdaq:HONE) ("HarborOne Bank") commenced on The Nasdaq Stock Market on June 30, 2016.

A photo accompanying this announcement is available at <u>http://www.globenewswire.com/NewsRoom/AttachmentNg/36aa8c4b-a3a2-4dd0-a4e8-a89055f17c2e</u>

Based in Brockton, Massachusetts with \$2.2 billion in assets, HarborOne is the largest co-operative bank in New England serving the financial needs of consumers, businesses, and municipalities throughout southeastern Massachusetts. HarborOne is the parent company of Merrimack Mortgage, LLC, a full-service mortgage lender with 34 offices in Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Connecticut and Maine, and also does business in five additional states. HarborOne also operates a Commercial Lending office in Providence, Rhode Island.

"For nearly 100 years our mission has not wavered: a total commitment to our customers, communities and colleagues," said James W. Blake, President and CEO at HarborOne Bank. "As we

HarborOne Bancorp Rings The Nasdaq Stock Market Opening Bell in Celebration of IPO.jpg

continue to innovate and expand our business, listing on Nasdaq further validates our commitment to providing our clients with the best banking experience available."

"Growth is part and parcel with Nasdaq's heritage and we are proud to be the exchange partner of flourishing forces across all industries," said Nelson Griggs, Executive Vice President, Listing Services, Nasdaq. "We congratulate HarborOne Bank on its IPO and look forward to our partnership as the company continues to expand and better serve its customers and communities."

The information contained above is provided for informational and educational purposes only, and nothing contained herein should be construed as investment advice, either on behalf of a particular security or an overall investment strategy. Information about the company is provided by the company or comes from the company's public filings and is not independently verified by Nasdaq. Neither Nasdaq nor any of its affiliates makes any recommendation to buy or sell any security or any representation about the financial condition of any company. Statements regarding Nasdaq-listed companies are not guarantees of future performance. Actual results may differ materially from those expressed or implied. Past performance is not indicative of future results. Investors should undertake their own due diligence and carefully evaluate companies before investing. ADVICE FROM A SECURITIES PROFESSIONAL IS STRONGLY ADVISED.

About Nasdaq

Nasdaq (Nasdaq:NDAQ) is a leading provider of trading, clearing, exchange technology, listing, information and public company services across six continents. Through its diverse portfolio of solutions, Nasdaq enables customers to plan, optimize and execute their business vision with confidence, using proven technologies that provide transparency and insight for navigating today's global capital markets. As the creator of the world's first electronic stock market, its technology powers more than 70 marketplaces in 50 countries, and 1 in 10 of the world's securities transactions. Nasdaq is home to more than 3,700 listed companies with a market value of approximately \$9.3 trillion and more than 17,000 corporate clients. To learn more, visit: nasdaq.com/ambition or business.nasdaq.com

- NDAQG -

Media Relations Contacts:

(646) 441-5012

william.briganti@nasdaq.com

Emily Pan

(646) 441-5120

emily.pan@nasdaq.com

Primary Logo

Source: NASDAQ, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media